RESOLUTION NO. 4/-77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN_	Russell	Sweetinen	ON THE	19th	DAY OF
September	, 1977.				_

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

- WHEREAS, Charles A. McQueeney has diligently and faithfully served the City of of Centerville as a member of Council from January, 1972 continuous-ly through August, 1977; and,
- WHEREAS, it is recognized that unselfishly he devoted countless hours of his effort and talent to the pursuit of community betterment; and
- WHEREAS, his leadership and ability as a statesman have contributed greatly to the progress achieved by the City of Centerville during a difficult period of rapid growth and development; and,
- WHEREAS, during this time, the City of Centerville has gained the reputation as one of the finest communities in the Miami Valley area;
- NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Centerville does hereby, in formal session on this 19th day of September, 1977, present greeting to, and award this

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

TO

CHARLES A. McQUEENEY

On behalf of all the past, present, and future residents of the City of Centerville for his numerous contributions to the community.

PASSED this 19th day of September, 1977.
Mayor Victor A. Green
D. 001
pra G. Jake //////
Nora E. Lake Deputy Mayor J. V. Stone
Junes E. Singer Leonard E. Stubbs
James/E. Singer Leonard E. Stubbs
Plest Dec & Sweetman, In
Ralph Spencer, Jr. Russell E. Sweetman, Sr.
ATTEST /
marile metarale VSIN S. SINNING
Marilyn J. McLaughlin Darryl K. Kenning
Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter & constitutional provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney